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HR 1049
ROAD to Jobs Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Mar 11, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.  (Mar 11, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1049 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (35 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA Mar 11, 2011

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Mar 11, 2011

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Mar 11, 2011

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Mar 11, 2011

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Mar 30, 2011

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Mar 30, 2011

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jul 19, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred To Mar 11, 2011
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 11, 2011) 

Regulatory Openness, Accountability, and Disclosure to Jobs Act of 2011 or the ROAD to Jobs Act of 2011 - Amends the

National Environmental Policy Act of 1969 (NEPA) to require the Council on Environmental Quality (CEQ), no later than

December 31 of each year, to report on: (1) the number of federal permits applied for but not issued during that year

because an environmental impact statement (EIS) was not issued; and (2) descriptions of the federal permits for which

EISs were issued that were rejected or otherwise disapproved in that year. Requires such report to include a description

of the economic impact of not issuing each permit.

Defines "permit" to mean any license, certificate, approval, registration, charter, membership, exemption, or other form of

permission required by federal law for the conduct of activity.

Actions Timeline

Mar 11, 2011: Introduced in House
Mar 11, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1730)
Mar 11, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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